## 502722079 03/14/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2768683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BBS JAPAN CO., LTD.	02/26/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MINORU ONO
Street Address:	A102 SUN VILLAGE
Internal Address:	4-23-3, NINOMIYA
City:	FUKUI-CITY, FUKUI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	910-0015

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7702573

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129862340

**Email:** jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 122 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F8893
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. BRUCE HAMBURG
SIGNATURE:	/C. BRUCE HAMBURG/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=F8893Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032438 FRAME: 0984

502722079

U.S. Patont No. 7,702,573

F-8893

## ASSIGNMENT

of Japan, located at 525 Fukutarokke, Takaoka-shi, Toyama, Japan hereinafter assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Minoru ONO, an individual, residing at A102 Sun Village, 4-23-3, Ninomiya, Fukut-City, Fukui 910-0015, Japan, hereinafter assignee, and said assignce's successor, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to DEBT REDUCTION METHOD AND DEVICE THEREOF described in a Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. 7,702,573, issued April 20, 2010, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

BBS Japan Co., Ltd.

Signature

Tebruary 26, 2014

Akira Moriyama

Name

President

Title

PATENT REEL: 032438 FRAME: 0985

**RECORDED: 03/14/2014**